

BID TABULATION  
 BID DATE & TIME: Thursday, March 1, 2018 @ 10:00 AM  
 PROJECT: **OAK PARK** - 2018 Alley Improvements  
 k:/bidtabs/OakPark/17249\_OP\_2018 Alley Imprv

	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		J. NARDULLI		SCHROEDER & SCHROEDER		DINATALE CONST		MQ SEWER & WATER		TRIGGI CONST		G & M CEMENT		DAVIS CONCRETE CONST		MARTAM CONST			
	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		
1. Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	3,100	Foot	\$ 3.75	\$ 11,625.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 21,700.00
2. Sidewalk Removal	5,750	SqFt	1.15	6,612.50	1.00	5,750.00	1.00	5,750.00	1.00	5,750.00	1.75	10,062.50	1.50	8,625.00	2.00	11,500.00	1.50	8,625.00	2.00	11,500.00
3. Driveway Pavement Removal	4,700	SqYd	10.00	47,000.00	10.00	47,000.00	6.00	28,200.00	10.00	47,000.00	10.00	47,000.00	12.50	58,750.00	12.00	56,400.00	12.00	56,400.00	12.00	56,400.00
4. Pavement Removal	21,000	SqYd	13.00	273,000.00	10.75	225,750.00	12.00	252,000.00	12.00	252,000.00	10.00	210,000.00	10.00	210,000.00	12.00	252,000.00	12.00	252,000.00	15.00	315,000.00
5. Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal-Butt Joint	425	SqYd	15.00	6,375.00	6.00	2,550.00	10.00	4,250.00	9.00	3,825.00	8.50	3,612.50	20.00	8,500.00	10.00	4,250.00	10.00	4,250.00	16.00	6,800.00
6. Earth Excavation for Alley Pavement	5,195	CuYd	33.50	174,032.50	33.00	171,435.00	27.00	140,265.00	35.00	181,825.00	44.50	231,177.50	50.00	259,750.00	40.00	207,800.00	45.00	233,775.00	59.00	306,505.00
7. Earth Excavation (Special)	300	CuYd	34.00	10,200.00	34.00	10,200.00	30.00	9,000.00	35.00	10,500.00	44.50	13,350.00	50.00	15,000.00	40.00	12,000.00	45.00	13,500.00	67.00	20,100.00
8. Subgrade Removal and Replacement	2,100	CuYd	35.00	73,500.00	30.00	63,000.00	54.00	113,400.00	30.00	63,000.00	50.00	105,000.00	30.00	63,000.00	60.00	126,000.00	40.00	84,000.00	95.00	199,500.00
9. Structure to be Adjusted	8	Each	350.00	2,800.00	350.00	2,800.00	390.00	3,120.00	310.00	2,480.00	400.00	3,200.00	350.00	2,800.00	300.00	2,400.00	400.00	3,200.00	600.00	4,800.00
10. Structure to be Reconstructed	6	Each	1,400.00	8,400.00	1,200.00	7,200.00	1,150.00	6,900.00	1,050.00	6,300.00	1,400.00	8,400.00	1,200.00	7,200.00	1,200.00	7,200.00	1,100.00	6,600.00	1,300.00	7,800.00
11. Exploratory Excavation	40	Hour	200.00	8,000.00	1.00	40.00	100.00	4,000.00	155.00	6,200.00	110.00	4,400.00	1.00	40.00	150.00	6,000.00	200.00	8,000.00	520.00	20,800.00
12. 8" PVC Storm Sewer	5,120	Foot	43.00	220,160.00	59.00	302,080.00	63.00	322,560.00	46.50	238,080.00	68.00	348,160.00	60.00	307,200.00	50.00	256,000.00	50.00	256,000.00	52.00	266,240.00
13. 12" PVC Storm Sewer	170	Foot	53.00	9,010.00	66.00	11,220.00	128.00	21,760.00	62.00	10,540.00	102.00	17,340.00	68.50	11,645.00	75.00	12,750.00	75.00	12,750.00	66.00	11,220.00
14. Trench Backfill	2,400	CuYd	43.00	103,200.00	0.10	240.00	1.00	2,400.00	26.00	62,400.00	14.00	33,600.00	0.10	240.00	36.00	86,400.00	34.00	81,600.00	57.00	136,800.00
15. Restr Dep Strm MH, 4' Dia, TY 1 Frame, Closed Lid	2	Each	4,200.00	8,400.00	5,500.00	11,000.00	3,540.00	7,080.00	3,100.00	6,200.00	11,000.00	22,000.00	5,500.00	11,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	4,400.00	8,800.00	3,200.00	6,400.00
16. Restr Dep CB, 4' Dia, TY 1 Frame, Open Lid	15	Each	3,000.00	45,000.00	4,850.00	72,750.00	3,260.00	48,900.00	3,350.00	50,250.00	2,700.00	40,500.00	4,850.00	72,750.00	3,000.00	45,000.00	2,600.00	39,000.00	3,200.00	48,000.00
17. Catch Basin, TY C., TY 1 Frame, Open Lid	15	Each	2,000.00	30,000.00	2,250.00	33,750.00	1,840.00	27,600.00	2,575.00	38,625.00	1,700.00	25,500.00	2,250.00	33,750.00	2,000.00	30,000.00	1,700.00	25,500.00	1,800.00	27,000.00
18. Inlet, Type A, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	13	Each	1,325.00	17,225.00	1,500.00	19,500.00	1,430.00	18,590.00	1,550.00	20,150.00	1,400.00	18,200.00	1,500.00	19,500.00	1,500.00	19,500.00	1,100.00	14,300.00	1,400.00	18,200.00
19. Connection to Existing Structure	6	Each	1,875.00	11,250.00	500.00	3,000.00	850.00	5,100.00	1,050.00	6,300.00	2,500.00	15,000.00	500.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	9,000.00	800.00	4,800.00	1,800.00	10,800.00
20. Connection to Existing Sewer	9	Each	2,000.00	18,000.00	1,000.00	9,000.00	975.00	8,775.00	1,250.00	11,250.00	3,500.00	31,500.00	1,000.00	9,000.00	2,300.00	20,700.00	800.00	7,200.00	800.00	7,200.00
21. Type 1 Frame and Lid	5	Each	375.00	1,875.00	225.00	1,125.00	260.00	1,300.00	310.00	1,550.00	250.00	1,250.00	225.00	1,125.00	400.00	2,000.00	350.00	1,750.00	300.00	1,500.00
22. Comb Conc Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12	3,100	Foot	19.00	58,900.00	18.50	57,350.00	18.00	55,800.00	20.00	62,000.00	18.00	55,800.00	20.00	62,000.00	22.00	68,200.00	19.00	58,900.00	21.00	65,100.00
23. Concrete Barrier Curb, Type B	250	Foot	21.00	5,250.00	18.50	4,625.00	20.00	5,000.00	20.00	5,000.00	20.00	5,000.00	25.00	6,250.00	30.00	7,500.00	19.00	4,750.00	23.00	5,750.00
24. Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	5,750	SqFt	5.10	29,325.00	5.00	28,750.00	5.00	28,750.00	5.00	28,750.00	5.00	28,750.00	6.00	34,500.00	6.00	34,500.00	5.50	31,625.00	7.00	40,250.00
25. Detectable Warning	40	SqFt	33.00	1,320.00	20.00	800.00	32.00	1,280.00	0.01	0.40	30.00	1,200.00	50.00	2,000.00	40.00	1,600.00	35.00	1,400.00	32.00	1,280.00
26. Portland Cement Concrete Garage Apron, 7"	4,700	SqYd	47.00	220,900.00	46.00	216,200.00	48.00	225,600.00	47.00	220,900.00	48.00	225,600.00	51.50	242,050.00	49.00	230,300.00	52.50	246,750.00	59.00	277,300.00
27. Portland Cement Concrete Alley Pavement, 7"	14,205	SqYd	47.00	667,635.00	46.00	653,430.00	45.00	639,225.00	45.00	639,225.00	43.00	610,815.00	48.50	688,942.50	50.00	710,250.00	53.00	752,865.00	57.00	809,685.00
28. Portland Cement Concrete Alley Pavement, 8"	2,550	SqYd	50.00	127,500.00	49.00	124,950.00	52.00	132,600.00	47.00	119,850.00	47.00	119,850.00	52.50	133,875.00	52.00	132,600.00	56.50	144,075.00	59.00	150,450.00
29. High Early Strength PCC Alley Pavement, 8"	1,790	SqYd	55.00	98,450.00	51.00	91,290.00	54.00	96,660.00	50.00	89,500.00	48.00	85,920.00	55.50	99,345.00	58.00	103,820.00	60.00	107,400.00	63.00	112,770.00
30. PCC Base Course, 8"	155	SqYd	43.00	6,665.00	46.00	7,130.00	48.00	7,440.00	35.00	5,425.00	50.00	7,750.00	55.00	8,525.00	40.00	6,200.00	45.00	6,975.00	55.00	8,525.00
31. PCC Pavement, 9"	65	SqYd	50.00	3,250.00	50.00	3,250.00	55.00	3,575.00	50.00	3,250.00	75.00	4,875.00	70.00	4,550.00	60.00	3,900.00	59.00	3,835.00	115.00	7,475.00
32. Pavement Removal and Replacement for Sewer	310	SqYd	55.00	17,050.00	55.00	17,050.00	65.00	20,150.00	50.00	15,500.00	75.00	23,250.00	75.00	23,250.00	60.00	18,600.00	75.00	23,250.00	58.00	17,980.00
33. Brick Pavement Removal and Replacement	520	SqFt	16.00	8,320.00	8.00	4,160.00	8.00	4,160.00	12.25	6,370.00	15.00	7,800.00	10.00	5,200.00	15.00	7,800.00	18.00	9,360.00	27.00	14,040.00
34. Protective Coat	24,165	SqYd	1.00	24,165.00	0.01	241.65	1.00	24,165.00	0.01	241.65	0.25	6,041.25	0.01	241.65	1.35	32,622.75	0.10	2,416.50	1.00	24,165.00
35. Geotechnical Fabric for Ground Stabilization	18,500	SqYd	1.25	23,125.00	1.00	18,500.00	1.00	18,500.00	0.90	16,650.00	1.50	27,750.00	1.00	18,500.00	1.30	24,050.00	1.30	24,050.00	2.00	37,000.00
36. Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 6"	18,500	SqYd	7.00	129,500.00	6.25	115,625.00	6.00	111,000.00	6.00	111,000.00	5.50	101,750.00	7.50	138,750.00	7.50	138,750.00	6.90	127,650.00	8.00	148,000.00
37. Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 9"	955	SqYd	10.00	9,550.00	6.75	6,446.25	9.00	8,595.00	6.00	5,730.00	6.75	6,446.25	10.00	9,550.00	10.50	10,027.50	7.50	7,162.50	15.00	14,325.00
38. HMA Surface Course, 2"	1,725	SqYd	30.00	51,750.00	20.00	34,500.00	17.50	30,187.50	15.50	26,737.50	16.50	28,462.50	30.00	51,750.00	20.00	34,500.00	25.00	43,125.00	17.00	29,325.00
39. Dirt Backfill	325	CuYd	15.00	4,875.00	10.00	3,250.00	25.00	8,125.00	46.00	14,950.00	70.00	22,750.00	50.00	16,250.00	40.00	13,000.00	75.00	24,375.00	29.00	9,425.00
40. Lawn Restoration - Dirt and Seed	205	SqYd	10.00	2,050.00	5.00	1,025.00	7.00	1,435.00	7.15	1,465.75	10.00	2,050.00	10.00	2,050.00	15.00	3,075.00	8.00	1,640.00	16.00	3,280.00
41. Lawn Restoration - Sod	405	SqYd	15.00	6,075.00	12.00	4,860.00	10.00	4,050.00	12.25	4,961.25	15.00	6,075.00	15.00	6,075.00	20.00	8,100.00	10.00	4,050.00	29.00	11,745.00
42. Lawn Restoration - Special	65	SqYd	20.00	1,300.00	15.00	975.00	15.00	975.00	12.25	796.25	20.00	1,300.00	15.00	975.00	25.00	1,625.00	78.00	5,070.00	24.00	1,560.00
43. 6" Bollard	5	Each	240.00	1,200.00	150.00	750.00	175.00	875.00	100.00	500.00	250.00	1,250.00	250.00	1,250.00	500.00	2,500.00	450.00	2,250.00	900.00	4,500.00
44. Edge Grade Adjustment	2,000	Foot	5.50	11,000.00	6.25	12,500.0														